Tariff Schedule#ZE

COMMERZBANK

Commerzbank AG Shanghai Branch
FERIRITIRIBBIRAR LGP 1T

CURRENT ACCOUNT SERVICES

A RS SERVICES [REHAS CHARGES %% REMARK &iE/kiE
i
A1 Account Package MK E1EZ:
The Account Package includes:
IR ETRER AN TS Up to CNY 1,200 / USD175 / EUR 150 per
1. Up to five sub-accounts in all common currencies (any additional sub- month/equiva‘llent foreign currency Market-oriented Price FSIZE S
= i i i :
1.1 Account Package Fee Mt ETRZR ZZiZl:Qlt:g!:fnfharged with CNY 250 per month) charged from the CNY 554 74 A IUICNY 1,200 / USD175 / EUR
TS BRI BN RIS TR, SESMPIMARDs0E | 0 ED
2. Monthly account maintenance M 4EPEIRIRSS
Remark:

1.The Account Package Fee is waived for those clients who have only one settlement account opened with us, which is a CNY account.
WFERTRIFL 7 — M EERFEZEFAARTKFHZER, fBIKFEERZE,
2.If the additional CNY/FCY account is only used for loan drawdown or repayment (type of account is 25 or 29), Account Package Fee is also waived.

WESMFSIEI A RTH/SNB RIS (N ERREIMEREA AR (WFSRELR255729) | TRk EEzE,

B CASH MANAGEMENT & &1 SERVICES [REAS® CHARGES #:=& REMARK #&Fi¥/{&kiE
B2 MONEY TRANSFER SERVICES iCFRk
2.1 Domestic Payments =KX AR
2.1.1  |Incoming payment order ;C N\iCFK Services of domestic CNY transfer collection ARMCNICEIRS free of charge 2% Market-oriented Price THigEATN
At ; IO B
< CNY 10,000 CNY 5 Government-guided Price BIFFIESN
< CNY 100,000 CNY 10
. . . ’ *The Bank had cancelled the transfer
2.1.2 f)utg:omy’g paEylmerlt order(Inter-cny/lntra-cny) Services of domestic CNY transfer ARMIENE;CXIFEIRS < CNY 500,000 CNY 15 charges for entrusted payment of loan
ICHICER (Ritb/E)E) < CNY 1,000,000 CNY 20 i
> CNY 1,000,000 0.002 % proceeds since June 1,2020.
max. B85 CNY 200 BT -5/ A —HERHERE
PR SIS TN,
Remark: For payment security/fraud prevention, you can choose to execute domestic payment (on paper-based instruction or via online banking) on T day (T +0) or T +1 day or any execution date within 30 calendar days, in order to grant you
more time for double checking prior to payment execution.
RFEBEMNEENER, BIFENEeRe, BAERRERNCHEERREN LRITHIFIES HEE L BRAZ AR SR A2 ENEMEFEA (30MNEBAR) |, LMEESLINCH AR EE R Sh a5,
2.2 International Payments E[fRLCFR
2.2.1  |Incoming payment order ;C \iCFk Services of CNY & FCY international incoming A4MREEEICNICRRS CNY 200/equivalent foreign currency/Z-{B45MNT Market-oriented Price FSIZE S
handling fee E4528 0.1% *The Bank had cancelled the transfer
2.2.2 |Outgoing payment order ;3R Services of CNY & FCY international outgoing ZA<9MREStEC HiCFIRSS min.S{K CNY 100/equivalent foreign currency/Z g4, |[charges for entrusted payment of loan
max.525 CNY 800/equivalent foreign currency/Zs{@E4h  |[Proceeds since June 1, 2020,i.e. item
2.2.2 Outgoing payment order
BTE_ I _EFFB—HENHERE
S TENFLEE, ANCHICERIRSS
2.2.3 |SWIFT charges for outgoing payments ;C HiCFREEIR 2 Services of cable transfer BB{EiRSS CNY 100/equivalent foreign currency/Z{E45MNT %;2.20 B
2.3 Cash Concentrating Il &t
2.3.1 |Set-up fee (one-off) #IZEEE (—IXIE) Services of cash pooling setup IMEHIREIRS CNY 10,000
2.3.2 |Amendment fee {£35(#& Services of cash pooling amendment {EXIN &R CNY 1,000
. . . " . N ase, CNY 500 per account per month Market-oriented Price Tz
M
2.3.3 |Service fee MRS ER Services of cash pooling maintenance M&ith A E4EHPIRSS SKPER I CNY 500
2.3.4 |Commission on entrustment loan amount ZEHFRARSSZE | Services of entrustment loan ZERFRIRS CNY 200 per account per month
~ = = BKFERKE CNY 200
B3 FINANCIAL INFORMATION 145358
free of charge (Commerzbank-internal)
HEEE T2 IBINER LS
31 Set-up fee (e.g. MT940/MT942) (one-off) Services of MT940, MT942 or other corresponding formats setup ?5’3 fg?g‘;)ﬁ%ffggig%ﬁu;ﬁg)
. Y A\ N - ,
s (—ri) BARIREIRSEMT40, MT428 ELfthB RIS 4 4EICNY1000
FTMERREEIEERRTLUNIEETES)
free of charge (Commerzbank-internal)
R#E FINEERRITZENERRIE)
3.2 Acconu/nt Statirpfn,t fes (per account per month) Services of Account Statement Forwarding BB FRKEE &IERSS CNY 200 per account (external) Market-oriented Price FigiETH
TS (SKPBERSSR) /K CNY200
Gt ERREIEERRITLUNIEEFES)
Service fee for account statement from 3rd bank (Only
available for clients with online banking service in Services of receiving Account Statement from 3rd bank
3.3 Commerzbank) BB = TR TR S free of charge 2%
B =R TR TSRS (VERTEEERRTHF |5 I
BW_HRITEIRSER)
B4 ELECTRONIC BANKING HBFR{T
4.1 Global Payment Plus £Bk37{J1E3kE
4.1.1 |Set-up fee (one-off) ¥J2&E (—IXIE) Services of E-banking setup MRIZARIRBIRSS free of charge %28
Up to CNY 2,000 / USD300 / EUR 250 per
. . 2o month/equivalent foreign currency
4.1.2  |Monthly fee BEIRS % Services of GPP maintenance IR H F4EFIRSS SRATEBKEICNY 2,000 / USD300 / EUR
250/%(E5MT
. oo Services of Login PIN or PhotoTan Reset (incl. postage)
4.1.3 |Pinreset or PhotoTan reset EEZHIEL PhotoTan EEBEERPhotoTaniBE (SEFRIFSZR) CNY 250 Market-oriented Price ATz AT
Amendment of the existing setup (e.g. change of user/signature class)
EREBHNNERRE (FIa0: EMAFASEIER)
4.1.4 |Amendment fee {EXZ% Free of charge to delete users only {Xf&FIF RIS X Z: CNY 500
The associated company can also modify at the same time at a modification
fee only once. KEAABIRAHERIAT RIK—RIEH 2%
4.1.5 |On-site training Ii71E)128 Services of on-site personal training 12t& RIIHE) RS CNY 1,500
B5 |MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES Hfthi§s3
Within 3 months (including) 37™NBR(&):
i ! A . ) ) ) , . free of charge %28*
5.1 Duplicate Re-issue statements by mail ESHF*MNFER Services of re-sending monthly statement by mail ESHB%MFXI K EEARSS N
After 3 months 3P BLLE - Market-oriented Price ASZIETN
CNY 50 per statement S KER* . AT
M - - *Postage is borne by customer
}Nlthll’; Shmonth;gcludmg) IMBARE): e = = Ve e]
. . . . Ly N e . - . . . . P ree of charge &
52 Re-issue credit and debit advices by mail #MEFi#HHIK[EIER  |Services of re-sending credit and debit advices by mail ¥NEF3ZZ EIEEARSS After 3 months 3 BLLE -
CNY 50 per advice &45[EE*
Within 3 months (including) 37™BR(&):
. . - v Services of sending monthly statement by email or mail free of charge #2%
I N—
53 |Statements by emall or mall EBAREIAFSIKSA PSRRI SRS After 3 months 3/ ALLE: Market-oriented Price i85/
CNY 50 per statement E{HIKER “Postage is b b )
Within 3 months (including) 3/ H PI(&): EB;E?QZ;;E?T}? ;E,y customer
i i i i i i i i i i i i free of charge 2% == frEa=
5.4 Credit and debit advices by email or mail Services ofj_endlng credit and debit advices by email or mail ge B5x
FEAREk AR LK E FEAREKARET 2 7 (B SRR SS After 3 months 37NBLALE: *Bank Comfort Letter is free of charge
CNY 50 per advice %4 [7] 5. for small & micro enterprises
vy o I\l
55 Confirmation of balances REFFHIAD Services of providing balance confirmation JERERRSS CNY 200 AT VR S 22
5.6 Bank Comfort Letter $81T&{=IERR Service of Bank Comfort Letter 2RI TRSIEAIRSS CNY 200
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C  |INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS EfFdls3 SERVICES [RSHAE CHARGES # REMARK &i¥/kiR
C6 DOCUMENTARY BUSINESS ERilF\l53%
6.1 Guarantees/Standby Letter of Credit {R4/25 FH{SFIE
Service provided including not limited to, i.e. guarantee wording review, pre-
6.1.1 Issuance fee FF3x7% checking and possible solution discussion Up to A#Bid CNY1,200 / USD 175/ EUR 150
EHEEARIRTERER/ZBERERNN A EZ, MEMARITCRS
The commission reflects as risk premium according to client risk profile Up to 4% per annum, Min. CNY1,200 / USD 175/ BUR
6.1.2 |Guarantee/SBLC commission $B{RZ& AT 150 per transaction; SEXA#BIT4%, FERIKCNY 1,200 /
HIEE PRI ITRAIB(RES
USD 175/ EUR 150
Extension of validity/increased amount in accordance with
guarantee commission, min. USD80.00/equivalent foreign
currency or
6.1.3 |Amendment fee {EX(Z2 Services of guarantee/SBLC amendment {RiR/25 FB{E FEIHE SRS CNY; EWHIEE/SE5UENkiERIRE:, R{EUSD80.00/%
BIMHERART;
Other amendment EftH&4 - USD 80/equivalent
IEEINhERART
6.1.4 |Shipping guarantee 12E5iER Services of isuing a shipping guarantee in favor of a shipping company 1;35:(‘;::;81?;::?’&“&[11' ;’yYéE%Eg/{ELEJgI\?YYgO/OE/UURS1D51O75 Market-oriented Price FSZESH
" PRINg 9 e AR A HEIREHERAOIRSS TEUR 150 eI B ' arket-oniented Price IAATN
6.1.5 |Advising without obligation J&%/ Services of guarantee/SBLC advising {R&R/2& {5 EIDBANRS USD 150/equivalent foreign currency or
CNY/&ESMhEART
Services per request of the beneficiary for verifying the authenticity of a USD 25/equivalent foreian currency or
6.1.6 |Authenticity verification {RERESCIEZES guarantee which is not issued or advised by the Bank through authenticated CNY/%{EEI‘FEEEAEFE 9 Y
SWIFT/Telex 32z AESKBIS BB IRIZSCAF A TH S st ANRYRERRIE ST
Quoted on case-by-case basis as per bank & country risk
6.1.7 |Confirmation commission {R5¢2% Services of confirming SBLC &= RS FEINRRSS as well as confirmation period)
RHEERITXEG, ERKBG R IR HABRZFERN
. . 0.125 %, min. £x{[% USD 40/equivalent foreign currency or
618 | e Y e o credt Services of claim {R BB FBIEABER T2 CNY/ES{E5 s A RE7B, max. £ USD 3000/equivalent
BR)| = N NERE foreign currency or CNY/ZESMNDELART
6.2  |Export Letter of Credit ! 113 fliE
6.2.1 |Customer Order/Amendment ZF$57/ &K
. N . P U — USD 20/equivalent foreign currency or
2.1, - B - S B N
6.2.1.1 |Pre-advice fee FlE@NZR Services of LC pre-advice {SRIEFUBAIRSS CNY/Z(EHMBRART
6.2.1.2 |Advising fee i@ Services of LC advice {SEHEBAIRS USD 35/equivalent foreign currency or
CNY/& BN ART
Quoted on case-by-case basis as per bank & country risk |Market-oriented Price HBETHMN
6.2.1.3 |Confirmation commission {R5¢.2% Services of confirming LC {SFRENNRIRSS as well as confirmation period
RHEERITXEG, EZRKBG R IR HABRIZFEIRN
. N USD 20/equivalent foreign currency or
2.1, EBNE= = & N
6.2.1.4 |Amendment fee {£4(2% Services of LC amendment {SFIHSXARSS CNY/Z(EHMFRART
6.2.2 |Handling of Documents EiFQME
Acceptance/deferred payment commission Quoted on case-by-case basis as per bank & country risk
6.2.2.1 & FE/?EHBFFT\ﬁ pay Services of acceptance/deferred payment & 5¢/ZERR{TFRARSS as well as confirmation period
HA(ITRZR RIEIRITXEG, ERKERIRTHRZEEIRIN
0.125 %, min. USD 35/equivalent foreign currency or
6.2.2.2 |Documents handling commission EEiFRbEZR Services of documents handling {SFIELR FEESRZHLMRRS CNY/ZES R AR, max. &5 USD 3000/equivalent
foreign currency or CNY/Z{E 7
i y SRR Market-oriented Price THigEATN
0.1 %, min. £%{[k USD 30/equivalent foreign currency or
6.2.2.3 |Documentary pre-checking commission ERIFFlE 2% Services of documentary pre-checking {SFHEIR FEETRERIRSS CNY/Z{ES R AR, max. && USD 300/equivalent
foreign currency or CNY/Z{E4Mhak AR
. N . . N USD 40/equivalent foreign currency or
6.2.2.4 |Cancellation fee JIIEZE Services of cancellation BUEIRSS CNY/Z[BESNTRART
6.2.3 |Transfer of LC #£1HEFHIE
0.2 %, min. £x{[k USD50/equivalent foreign currency or
6.2.3.1 |Full/partial transfer £&ifELL ZROEELL Services of transfer LC 12 FhiFELLIRSS CNY/ZESNHER AR, max. & USD 3000/equivalent
foreign currency or CNY/Z{BE/NHERART Market-oriented Price ARZETN
. N USD 40/equivalent foreign currency or
2.3, EBNE= 25 & N
6.2.3.2 |Amendment fee {£34(2% Services of LC amendment 125 FIEESIRSS CNY/&AE4NFHART
6.3  |Export Collection H[3EH
0.125 %, min. £x{[% USD 40/equivalent foreign currency or
6.3.1 |Collection commission FEUIZE Services of export collection HHOFEUIARSS CNY /ZBSMHE AR, max. && USD 3000/equivalent
foreign currency or CNY/Z{E4Mhak AR
6.3.2 |Amendment fee {EX(Z3 Services of export collection amendment H3BRHIEKIRSS USD 25/equivalent foreign currency or Market-oriented Price iz
CNY/& BRI ART
0.1 %, min. £%{[% USD 20/equivalent foreign currency or
6.3.3 |Delivery of document free of payment H[IFEWIATERINER |Services of delivery of document free of payment H[3EATIUBERIRSS |CNY/ZESMNREL AR, max. && USD 1500/equivalent
foreign currency or CNY/Z{E4MhEk AR
6.4 |Import Letter of Credit 3 [{SFEiE
6.4.1 |Customer Order/Amendment 2357/ &K
Up to 1.5% per annum,Min. USD45 per
6.4.1.1 |Issuance commission FJFIFZR Services of LC issuance {SFIFF RS transaction/equivalent foreign currency or CNY
FUARIL1.5%, BERMUSDIS/HBEINTHART
Extension of validity/increased amount in accordance with
issuance commission, min. USD40.00/equivalent foreign  |Market-oriented Price TH3ZETN
currency or
6.4.1.2 |Amendment fee {£3(2% Services of LC amendment {SFIHEXIRSS CNY; BRUHHER/ SFULINKIEFIEE, &RIKUSD40.00/%&
BIMHERART;
Other amendment EfB{&E7 - USD 40/equivalent foreign
currency or CNY/ZHESIMNTEL AR
6.4.2 |Handling of Documents E2iF4bE
0.1% per month Min. USD40/equivalent foreign currency
or CNY
0.1%/F—"1B, RIEUSDAV/ZHEINTERART
Acceptance/ Deferred payment commission . SN ., *For Acceptance/ Deferred payment commission ,
6.4.2.1 4SRN Services of acceptance/deferred payment fSFRUEST TS/ AERBSFRARSS charges for a full 1-month period are applied in cases
where the actual period within the above 1-month period
is less than 1 month.
iﬁf%ﬁﬁﬂm?ﬁ%/ﬁgﬂﬁ%ﬂ, F—/"BHAEINSCFRATE |Market-oriented Price ARZETMN
HEBHLITF AN, HR—1AItERE
0.125 %, min. (X USD 40/equivalent foreign currency or
6.4.2.2 |Handling commission EEiFRbEZR Services of documents handling {SFIELT FERIEAMEIRSS CNY/ZES R AR, max. H& USD 3000/equivalent
foreign currency or CNY/ZHESMRELART
. Services of notifying discrepancies to presenting bank USD 150/equivalent foreign currency or
RIS T e — N
6.4.2.3 |Discrepancy fee RFrzk IR BB TR A SRS CNY/ZFESMRELART
) N ) ) N USD 75/equivalent foreign currency or Market-oriented Price FIiZETI 1
6.4.2.4 |Cancellation fee fBIEZ: Services of cancellation BHIEARSS CNY/Z(ESNTEE AR
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6.5 |Import Collection UL
0.125 %, min. F{[k USD 30/equivalent foreign currency or
6.5.1 |Collection commission FEI#R Services of import collection #1TUARSS CNY/ZES R AR, max. &5 USD 3000/equivalent
foreign currency or CNY/ZHESMHELART
Delivery of documents free of payment 0.1 %, min. (£ USD 20/equivalent foreign currency or
6.5.2 iﬁl:l}%ll);ﬂ:ﬁ*”ﬁﬂlﬁ pay Services of delivery of documents free of payment I EMAIFRAERIRSS | CNY/ZEEIMRELART, max. && USD 1500/equivalent
B foreign currency or CNY/Z{E5 R ARM
USD 20/equivalent foreign currency or Market-oriented Price izt
5. e i i i ¥ & >
6.5.3 |Amendment fee {E4 Services of import collection amendment #FEHUEXIRSS CNY/ZE(E5N B AR
. . - 0.125 %, min. £%{f% USD 50/equivalent foreign currency or
6.5.4 |Documents returned to remitting bank E8E&EEIEIT f:g;z%ggg;ﬁgé?f;%;ms to remitting bank CNY/Z{ESM R AR, max. &5 USD 3000/equivalent
Rt = 13 foreign currency or CNY/ZHESMHELART
Holding charge (overdue unpaid for more than one month) . . . e " USD 50/equivalent foreign currency or
6.5.5 SRR RSB — B Services of holding overdue unpaid documents JEEAR(TERIBARTEIRSS CONY/ZE{BANHEL AR per month / B
6.6 |Expenses EfthZEF
. N Send swift USD20.00/equivalent foreign currency per
==
6.6.1 |Telex/SWIFT EB3RZ: Services of cable transfer BBfEiRSS (RIX\SHFERIR) page &FEIRZE R TIUSD20.00/ZE4MT
Domestic courier ERE: USD 5/ CNY 40
International courier EfR{RIE: HK, Macau, Japan, South . . N
Korea, Taiwan USD30,00/equivalent ,Africa, South Market-oriented Price HiZF T
6.6.2 |Postage (courier) BBEF (4thEiE) Services of postage (courier) BBE ($FREB) RS America USD60,00/equivalent;Other Regions

USD45,00/equivalent
&=8,107), A7, Fes, §15USD30/4%E, 3FM, FaZEUSDe0/a;,
&8, HthitblX USD45/%8

D LOAN BUSINESS £3zRils3 SERVICES R3AE CHARGES #&% REMARK &FiE/&iE

D7 |LOAN BUSINESS &5Rli5%
71 Commitment Fee LyiRiEZ:
Commitment fee HYEREIEER
711 Risk fee for all committed but unutilized parts of a credit facility Up to 3% p.a. of the non-utilized loan limit Market-oriented Price FEiZE 1
1 |(no loan commitment fee for small & micro enterprises R R REE R AR SRS IENRIX G 22 FHUAEE SRR EREERI3% AT
XS B R AR ZR)
7.2  |Fees in connection with Syndicated Loans SiRFGERER<HIZE
Fee for arranging and syndicating the syndicated loan, including but not o
limited to the services of structuring the syndicate, distributing the syndicate :r:;gitbased on loan contract, up to 5% of loan contract
7.2.1  |Arrangement feeZeHEZR share and arranging the syndicated loan.
LHENERREANFTRERRIZE A, SEERRTREANERRESA. - . e
ol iyl EERIMSUAN MBI B ER AR5
HERRERHEN. RATS ARSI SRR, AETRAIAI.
0,
Fee charged on borrowers for managing the loan facility related issues and charge regularly based on loan contract, up to 3% p.a. of
S TE/= S L . the loan contract amount (normally annually)
7.2.2 |Agency fee ({IBf7%k providing coordination services, as agent bank BRI AR 3%
TERIERT, AERARSSRA S ES SRS HAEEm |25 ey
EHRE (BE—F)
Fee charged on borrowers for loan share undertaken, as participation bank Market-oriented Price FRiZETN
(allocate share from arrangement fee to participation bank as participation
793 Participation Fee fee) (0-5%) of loan undertaken amount
T {RERSS R ESREATRRRISNNAT, BEEERARR TRIRFAMBE BTN D BAT(0-5% B,
BRI OETIREREEX BRAN RIS EI— o EASINES LS
043).
Fee charged on borrowers for loan limit undertaken services
RITAERAREAREA SR EERHERS 9
724 |Limit Undertaken Fee $R e ERaReT RS E Up to 3% p.a. of the loan contract amount

I—R=sy &72h 5 el H30,
one-off fee when providing undertaking services BB R RI3%

RAURHEIRSS AR IR

Guarantee Commission (under Onshore
E Guaranty Offshore Loan)
ARIMEIBEREE

SERVICES RSZAE CHARGES &% REMARK &FiE/&kizE

E8 |Guarantee Commission (under Onshore Guaranty Offshore Loan) FR{R/MTIB{RER
8.1 Guarantee Commission (under Onshore Guaranty Offshore Loan) P{RFMIE(RER
0.2%-1% of guarantee amount p.a. (if less than 1 year,

Guarantee Commission under Onshore Guaranty Offshore |Guarantee commission charge on onshore guarantor for offshore loan the shall be calculated on the basis of the actual number

8.1.1 P " of days elapsed and a 360 day year) Market-oriented Price FigET
B 1t § =
Loan PRSI HEHRE TR RNIARI B2 I B AT10.29% 1%
(IFRR—E, ZELIRRERREITE, —FLA360 Xit)

* Note jF#&:

1. This tariff schedule is effective from 1 Jan 2024 and applies to products and services offered by Commerzbank AG Shanghai Branch to corporate customers
AEEFEH_F_MF—A—HEEH, HERTRESWVRITROBRAT LSS 1THEARDE RIS~ mRS.
2. We refer to the <Notice of the National Development and Reform Commission and the China Banking Regulatory Commission on Issuing the Catalogue of Government-Guided Pricing and Government-Fixed Pricing for Services> Provided by
FERFPNBFESNENMKER: (ERRENER PERESXTHRERTIRSBAHSSNBREN BRIVBM) (REN1E2014)2685) .
3. With effect from 1st May 2016, we charge VAT on our services where VAT is applicable and handle VAT matters in accordance with the relevant rules and regulations issued or to be issued by the government from time to time.
The service charges set out in the tariff schedule is VAT tax-inclusive. Any other tax or fees that customer's responsibility should be paid to government agencies or other agencies in accordance with the laws and regulations are not
included herein.
BFMFOR—AER, BATHEMBERNRTIRSEBISER, KEIUTEXEEEINRIGRART BT A RS A R ERHER L 55,
BATERRRPATHIZE O IBER. BORIREEEIN S R EFREEBRTER JaE RSN B B AR,
4. To the extent permitted by the applicable laws and regulations, the Bank may separately reach agreements with an individual customer regarding the special preferential fees, charges and prices lower than the maximum fee, charge or price

specified herein based on conditions of individual cases.
If the Bank and a customer reach any special agreement regarding the special preferential fees, charges and prices, such special agreement shall prevail.

EERFEIMATFNBER T, RITUETANREREEFRBTAERTAZERRTER, FEERNME LIRNEIAMIBER. FEERINME. RTNBFRZAEMNAMIBER. FEERMEBIBINEN, NLUSBINEE.
5. Contact information for inquiry and/or complaint &if] (3&iF) RIBXRST:
Contact person BXZ A : Mr. Laurent Zheng (Tel E8iF: +86 21 3855 9691, Email EB-FHB{4: yupeng.zheng@commerzbank.com)
Mr. Yu Yaolong (Tel EBiE: +86 21 3855 9744, Email BB FH#{4: yaolong.yu1@partner.commerzbank.com)
Address Hthiit: 3770, 37F, Shanghai World Financial Center, 100 Century Avenue, Pudong, Shanghai 200120, P.R. China FhE| i85 EARET X tHLE AIE 100 SIRER SR 37443770

6. In case of any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this tariff, the Chinese version shall prevail.

FRESIRAIIEY, BILARShRA A,
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